Dashboard-Client Profiles

DRAFT CINS/FINS Annual 2015-16 Data Profile Report for
Florida Network As of NetmIS Extract 11/08/2016

Screenings

Agency Screenings 24,269

Intakes, Exits, Youth Served and Length of Stay (average in days)

Program Type Intakes Exits Served ALOS
Non-Residential 9,020 8,684 11,098 104.3
Phys Secure 3 2 3 78.0
Residential 5,075 5,095 5,250 13.8
Staff Secure 8 10 10 51.7
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Age at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Gender at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total
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Age 0to7

671

672

Age 8

409

411

Age 9

439

442

Female

4,021

2,370

6,397

Age 10

523

100

623

Age 11

592

181

773

Male

4,999

2,705

7,709

Age 12 Age 13
796 1,091
0 0
399 694
0 1
1,195 1,786

Unknown

0

0

0

0

0

Age 14

1,337

981

2,320

Total

Age 15

1,450

1,108

2,561

9,020

5,075

14,106

Age 16

1,044

924

1,971

Age 17

649

682

1,333

Age 18

19

19

Total

9,020

5,075

14,106
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Race at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Race and Gender at Intake

Program Type

Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total
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Black

3,222

2,021

5,246

Black

1439

960

2402

White

4,737

2,499

7,241

White

2097

1157

3255

Other Unk

1,061

1

555

1,619

Female

Other

485

253

740

Total

9,020

5,075

14,106

Total

4021

2370

6397

Black

1783

1061

2844

Male
White Other
2640 576
0 0
1342 302
4 1
3986 879

Total

4999

2705

7709
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Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Race and Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type

Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential

Staff Secure
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Hispanic
2,185
0

793

2,981

Black

94

31

NonHispanic Haitian
6,279 244
3 0
4,129 66
5 0
10,416 310
Hispanic
White Other
1551 540
0 0
531 231
2 1

Jamaican
74
0
29
0
103
Total
2185
0
793
3

Other Unk
238
0
58
0
296
Black
2760
2
1878
1

Total

9,020

5,075

14,106

Non-Hispanic

White

3121

1952

Other

398

299

Total

6279

4129

Black

368

112

White

65

16

Other

Other

123

25

Total

556

153
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Total 125 2084 772 2981 4641 5076 699 10416 480 81 148 709

Issues at Intake

Program Household Housing School Psychological Health Youth Phy Sex Emot ATOD Social Neglect Involv Unemployment
Type Dynamics Issues Education trouble Abuse Abuse Abuse Issues with
getting Assualt Assault Justice

services System
Non- 7,009 948 6,569 4,400 1,214 430 1,268 411 900 1,700 4,401 709 1,617 2,923
Residential
Phys 2 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
Secure
Residential 4,299 1,094 3,243 2,510 696 412 1,628 502 957 1,737 2,261 712 1,885 1,726
Staff 4 1 5 5 3 1 2 1 1 4 4 1 3 3
Secure

Referral Source at Intake

Program Self Individual Street Temporary Residential Hotline Other Juvenile Law Religious Mental School Other Unknown Total
Type Referral Outreach Shelter Program Agency Justice Enforcement Organization Hospital Organization
Program or Police
Program
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Non- 706 1,869 19 38 16 9 580 477 206 10 18 4,335 479 258 9,020
Residential

Phys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
Secure

Residential 616 1,516 21 37 27 7 421 925 664 5 86 319 150 281 5,075
Staff 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 8
Secure

Total 1,322 3,385 40 75 43 16 1,004 1,403 870 15 104 4,657 629 543 14,106

School Situation at Intake

Program Attending Graduated High Completed Attending School Dropped Suspended Expelled School Notin Do Not Total
Type School Regularly School GED Irreg Extended Out Session Know

Non- 5,277 11 8 2,554 55 142 30 715 228 9,020
Residential

Phys Secure 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Residential 2,844 22 10 1,118 147 144 67 423 300 5,075
Staff Secure 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 8
Total 8,123 33 18 3,678 202 286 97 1,138 531 14,106
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Living Arrangement at Intake

Program Type Family Safe Alternative Treatment Other Negative Outcome Unknown Missing Total
Non-Residential 8,702 15 37 22 6 238 9,020
Phys Secure 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Residential 4,674 37 70 25 12 257 5,075
Staff Secure 6 0 0 0 0 2 8
Total 13,384 52 107 47 18 498 14,106

Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type Family Peers Behavior School
Non-res 4,896 3,533 2,780 4,672
Res 4,192 3,100 3,624 3,409
Staff Sec 3 2 3 3
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Number of Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

8 of 9

Program Type Missing Zero One Two Three Four 3 or 4 and Age Less than 18
Non-Residential 3,363 91 423 967 2,262 1,679 3,925
Residential 350 28 166 585 1,475 2,141 3,616
Staff Secure 1 0 0 0 1 2 3
Risk Domains include: Family, School, Behavior, and Peers
Discharge Reason
Program Completers Services Services Services Family Service Service Services Service Other
Type Completed Completed Completed Voluntarily Incomplete Incomplete Completed Incomplete UNK
After Care No Referral Referral Withdrew Youth Youth Ran Youth Adjudicated
Planned Made Expelled Away Removed

Non- 8,346 2,207 2,773 2,421 895 83 13 50 30 212
Residential

Phys 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Secure

Residential 4,770 1,552 567 2,424 139 59 198 88 11 57
Staff 10 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Secure
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Living Arrangement at Exit

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total
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Family
8,363
1

4,474

12,845

Safe Alternative

41

0

81

123

Treatment

92

254

349

Other

26

20

46

Negative Outcome

24

225

249

Unknown Missing
138

0

41

0

179

Total

8,684

5,095

10

13,791



