# DRAFT CINS/FINS Annual 2015-16 Data Profile Report for Florida Network As of NetMIS Extract 11/08/2016

#### Screenings

Agency Screenings 24,269

#### Intakes, Exits, Youth Served and Length of Stay (average in days)

Program Type	Intakes	Exits	Served	ALOS
Non-Residential	9,020	8,684	11,098	104.3
Phys Secure	3	2	3	78.0
Residential	5,075	5,095	5,250	13.8
Staff Secure	8	10	10	51.7

## Age at Intake

Program Type	Age 0 to 7	Age 8	Age 9	Age 10	Age 11	Age 12	Age 13	Age 14	Age 15	Age 16	Age 17	Age 18	Total
Non-Residential	671	409	439	523	592	796	1,091	1,337	1,450	1,044	649	19	9,020
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	3
Residential	1	2	3	100	181	399	694	981	1,108	924	682	0	5,075
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	2	3	1	0	8
Total	672	411	442	623	773	1,195	1,786	2,320	2,561	1,971	1,333	19	14,106

#### Gender at Intake

Program Type	Female	Male	Unknown	Total
Non-Residential	4,021	4,999	0	9,020
Phys Secure	3	0	0	3
Residential	2,370	2,705	0	5,075
Staff Secure	3	5	0	8
Total	6,397	7,709	0	14,106

#### Race at Intake

Program Type	Black	White	Other Unk	Total
Non-Residential	3,222	4,737	1,061	9,020
Phys Secure	2	0	1	3
Residential	2,021	2,499	555	5,075
Staff Secure	1	5	2	8
Total	5,246	7,241	1,619	14,106

## Race and Gender at Intake

Program Type		Fe	emale			N	<b>l</b> lale	
	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total
Non-Residential	1439	2097	485	4021	1783	2640	576	4999
Phys Secure	2	0	1	3	0	0	0	0
Residential	960	1157	253	2370	1061	1342	302	2705
Staff Secure	1	1	1	3	0	4	1	5
Total	2402	3255	740	6397	2844	3986	879	7709

## Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type	Hispanic	NonHispanic	Haitian	Jamaican	Other Unk	Total
Non-Residential	2,185	6,279	244	74	238	9,020
Phys Secure	0	3	0	0	0	3
Residential	793	4,129	66	29	58	5,075
Staff Secure	3	5	0	0	0	8
Total	2,981	10,416	310	103	296	14,106

## Race and Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type		Hi	spanic			Nor	n-Hispanic				Other	
	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total
Non-Residential	94	1551	540	2185	2760	3121	398	6279	368	65	123	556
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	3	0	0	0	0
Residential	31	531	231	793	1878	1952	299	4129	112	16	25	153
Staff Secure	0	2	1	3	1	3	1	5	0	0	0	0

Total	125	2084	772	2981	4641	5076	699	10416	480	81	148	709
-------	-----	------	-----	------	------	------	-----	-------	-----	----	-----	-----

#### Issues at Intake

Program Type	Household Dynamics	Housing Issues	School Education	Psychological	Health	Youth trouble getting services	Phy Abuse Assualt	Sex Abuse Assault	Emot Abuse	ATOD	Social Issues	Neglect	Involv with Justice System	Unemployment
Non- Residential	7,009	948	6,569	4,400	1,214	430	1,268	411	900	1,700	4,401	709	1,617	2,923
Phys Secure	2	0	2	2	2	0	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	2
Residential	4,299	1,094	3,243	2,510	696	412	1,628	502	957	1,737	2,261	712	1,885	1,726
Staff Secure	4	1	5	5	3	1	2	1	1	4	4	1	3	3

#### Referral Source at Intake

Program Type	Self Referral	Individual	Street Outreach	Temporary Shelter	Residential Program	Hotline	Other Agency	Juvenile Justice	Law Enforcement	Religious Organization	Mental Hospital	School	Other Organization	Unknown	Total
			Program				or		Police						
							Program								

Non- Residential	706	1,869	19	38	16	9	580	477	206	10	18	4,335	479	258	9,020
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	3
Residential	616	1,516	21	37	27	7	421	925	664	5	86	319	150	281	5,075
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	2	0	3	8
Total	1,322	3,385	40	75	43	16	1,004	1,403	870	15	104	4,657	629	543	14,106

## School Situation at Intake

Program Type	Attending School Regularly	Graduated High School	Completed GED	Attending School Irreg Extended	Dropped Out	Suspended	Expelled	School Not in Session	Do Not Know	Total
Non- Residential	5,277	11	8	2,554	55	142	30	715	228	9,020
Phys Secure	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	3
Residential	2,844	22	10	1,118	147	144	67	423	300	5,075
Staff Secure	1	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	2	8
Total	8,123	33	18	3,678	202	286	97	1,138	531	14,106

### Living Arrangement at Intake

Program Type	Family	Safe Alternative	Treatment	Other	Negative Outcome	Unknown Missing	Total
Non-Residential	8,702	15	37	22	6	238	9,020
Phys Secure	2	0	0	0	0	1	3
Residential	4,674	37	70	25	12	257	5,075
Staff Secure	6	0	0	0	0	2	8
Total	13,384	52	107	47	18	498	14,106

## Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type	Family	Peers	Behavior	School
Non-res	4,896	3,533	2,780	4,672
Res	4,192	3,100	3,624	3,409
Staff Sec	3	2	3	3

## Number of Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type	Missing	Zero	One	Two	Three	Four	3 or 4 and Age Less than 18
Non-Residential	3,363	91	423	967	2,262	1,679	3,925
Residential	350	28	166	585	1,475	2,141	3,616
Staff Secure	1	0	0	0	1	2	3

Risk Domains include: Family, School, Behavior, and Peers

#### Discharge Reason

Program Type	Completers	Services Completed After Care Planned	Services Completed No Referral	Services Completed Referral Made	Family Voluntarily Withdrew	Service Incomplete Youth Expelled	Service Incomplete Youth Ran Away	Services Completed Youth Removed	Service Incomplete Adjudicated	Other UNK
Non- Residential	8,346	2,207	2,773	2,421	895	83	13	50	30	212
Phys Secure	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Residential	4,770	1,552	567	2,424	139	59	198	88	11	57
Staff Secure	10	9	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

## Living Arrangement at Exit

Program Type	Family	Safe Alternative	Treatment	Other	Negative Outcome	Unknown Missing	Total
Non-Residential	8,363	41	92	26	24	138	8,684
Phys Secure	1	0	1	0	0	0	2
Residential	4,474	81	254	20	225	41	5,095
Staff Secure	7	1	2	0	0	0	10
Total	12,845	123	349	46	249	179	13,791